Allergen Declaration

Product Name:

Product Code:

Castor oil
Castor olie

S$Q0090108 - OBWO009

PRODUCT NAME:
INCI:

Castor Oil (No1), Refined

Ricinus Communis Seed

Annex llla Reference:
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

78
79
80
81

a2
a3
84
a5
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

The follewing

CAS NUMBER: TOTAL ALLERGEN INCLUSION (%):
AMYL CINNAMAL 122-40-7 0.00
BENZYL ALCOHOL 100-51-6 0.00
CINNAMYL ALCOHOL 104-54-1 0.00
CITRAL 5392-40-5 0.00
EUGENOL 97-53-0 0.00
HYDROXY-CITRONELLAL 107-75-5 0.00
ISOEUGENOL 97-54-1 0.00
AMYLCIN-NAMYL ALCOHOL 101-85-9 0.00
BENZYL SALICYLATE 118-58-1 0.00
CINNAMAL 104-55-2 0.00
COUMARIN 91-64-5 0.00
GERANIOL 106-24-1 0.00
HYDROXY- METHYLPENTYLCYCLOHEXENECARBOXALDEHYDE 31906-04-4 0.00
ANISE ALCOHOL 105-13-5 0.00
BENZYL CINNAMATE 103-41-3 0.00
FARNESOL 4602-84-0 0.00
BUTYLPHENYL METHYLPROPIONAL 80-54-6 0.00
LINALOOL 78-70-6 0.00
BENZYL BENZOATE 120-51-4 0.00
CITRONELLOL 106-22-9 0.00
HEXYL CINNAM-ALDEHYDE 101-86-0 0.00
LIMOMNENE 5989-27-5 0.00
METHYL HEPTIN CARBONATE 111-12-6 0.00
ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE 127-51-5 0.00
EVERNIA PRUNASTRI EXTRACT 90028-68-5 0.00
EVERNIA FURFURACEA EXTRACT 90028-67-4 0.00
FOOD ALLERGENS
of 27th November 2007 00/13/EC of incil with regards to specific food ingredients.

Annex llla Reference:

CEREALS(  CONTAINING GLUTEN )
CRUSTACEANS

CELERY & CELERIAC
MUSTARD
SESAME
SULPHUR DIOXIDE & SULPHITES
LUPIN
MOLLUSC

PRESENT IN PRODUCT: CONTAMINATION PRESENCE:
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO
NO NO

FACTORY PRESENCE:
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO




