## Allergen Declaration Product Name: Casto

Castor oil

Castor olie

SQ0090108 - OBW009 **Product Code:** 

PRODUCT NAME:	Castor Oil (No1), Refined			
INCI:	Ricinus Communis Seed			
	COSMETIC ALLERGENS			
The	Following is from the 7th amendment of the cosmetic directive of the European Union Annex iii.			
nnex Illa Reference:		CAS NUMBER:	TOTAL ALLERGEN INCLUSION (%):	
67	AMYL CINNAMAL	122-40-7	0.00	
68	BENZYL ALCOHOL	100-51-6	0.00	
69	CINNAMYL ALCOHOL	104-54-1	0.00	
70	CITRAL	5392-40-5	0.00	
71	EUGENOL	97-53-0	0.00	
72	HYDROXY-CITRONELLAL	107-75-5	0.00	
73	ISOEUGENOL	97-54-1	0.00	
74	AMYLCIN-NAMYL ALCOHOL	101-85-9	0.00	
75	BENZYL SALICYLATE	118-58-1	0.00	
76	CINNAMAL	104-55-2	0.00	
77	COUMARIN	91-64-5	0.00	
78	GERANIOL	106-24-1	0.00	
79	HYDROXY- METHYLPENTYLCYCLOHEXENECARBOXALDEHYDE	31906-04-4	0.00	
80	ANISE ALCOHOL	105-13-5	0.00	
81	BENZYL CINNAMATE	103-13-3	0.00	
82	FARNESOL	4602-84-0	0.00	
83	BUTYLPHENYL METHYLPROPIONAL	80-54-6	0.00	
84	LINALOOL	78-70-6	0.00	
85	BENZYL BENZOATE	120-51-4	0.00	
	CITRONELLOL			
86 87		106-22-9 101-86-0	0.00	
	HEXYL CINNAM-ALDEHYDE		0.00	
88	LIMONENE	5989-27-5	0.00	
89	METHYL HEPTIN CARBONATE	111-12-6	0.00	
90	ALPHA-ISOMETHYL IONONE	127-51-5	0.00	
91	EVERNIA PRUNASTRI EXTRACT	90028-68-5	0.00	
92	EVERNIA FURFURACEA EXTRACT	90028-67-4	0.00	
	FOOD ALLERGENS			
e following is from the comm	nision directive 2007/68/EC of 27th November 2007 amending Annex IIIa to Directive 200/13/EC of the European Parlic	ment & Council with regards to specific food ing	redients.	
nex Illa Reference:		PRESENT IN PRODUCT:	CONTAMINATION PRESENCE:	FACTORY PRESENCE:
1	CEREALS ( CONTAINING GLUTEN )	NO	NO	YES
2	CRUSTACEANS	NO	NO	NO
3	EGGS	NO	NO	NO
4	FISH	NO	NO	NO
5	PEANUTS	NO	NO	YES
6	SOYA	NO	NO	YES
7	MILK	NO	NO	YES
8	NUTS	NO	NO	YES
	CELERY & CELERIAC	NO	NO	NO
9		110		YES
9	MUSTARD	NO		
10	MUSTARD SESAME	NO NO	NO NO	
10 11	SESAME	NO	NO	YES
10				